

1
2
3
4
5
6
7
8
9
10
11
12
13
14
15
16
17
18
19
20
21
22
23
24
25
26
27
28
29
30
31
32
33
34
35
36

Date: (Filing No. S-)

Reproduced and distributed under the direction of the Secretary of the Senate.

STATE OF MAINE
SENATE
131ST LEGISLATURE
SECOND REGULAR SESSION

SENATE AMENDMENT “ ” to COMMITTEE AMENDMENT “A” to H.P. 1336, L.D. 2077, “An Act Regarding Customer Costs and the Environmental and Health Effects of Natural Gas”

Amend the amendment in Part C in section 2 in the 2nd line (page 2, line 31 in amendment) by striking out the following: "13" and inserting the following: '14'

Amend the amendment in Part C in section 2 in subsection 5 in the first line (page 3, line 10 in amendment) by striking out the following: "Three" and inserting the following: 'Four'

Amend the amendment in Part C in section 2 in subsection 5 in paragraph B in the first line (page 3, line 12 in amendment) by striking out the following: "and"

Amend the amendment in Part C in section 2 in subsection 5 in paragraph C in the last line (page 3, line 14 in amendment) by striking out the following: "." and inserting the following: '; and'

Amend the amendment in Part C in section 2 in subsection 5 by inserting after paragraph C the following:

'D. The Director of the Bureau of Labor Education within the University of Maine Cooperative Extension.'

Amend the amendment in Part C by striking out all of section 3 and inserting the following:

'Sec. C-3. Chair; quorum. Resolved: That the Director of the Bureau of Labor Education within the University of Maine Cooperative Extension is the chair of the commission. A quorum is 7 members, and a quorum must be present to start a meeting but is not required to continue a meeting.'

Amend the amendment in Part C in section 4 in the 5th line (page 3, line 27 in amendment) by striking out the following: "chairs" and inserting the following: 'chair'

Amend the amendment in Part C in section 4 in the 7th line (page 3, line 29 in amendment) by striking out the following: "chairs" and inserting the following: 'chair'

Amend the amendment in Part C by striking out all of section 6 and inserting the following:

SENATE AMENDMENT

